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Ingredients for candles & lamp oils 
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 Solidification 
point °C 

Paraffin 54/56 (pastills or plates)  
 
Stearic acid 1865 
Stearic acid 1898 
 
Stearyl alcohol 95% 
 
Beeswax white 100% pure 
Beeswax yellow 100% pure 
 
Hydrogenated oils 
             palm 
             soybean 
             tallow 
             Partially hydrogenated oils available on request 
 

54-56   
 

55-58 
68 
 

57-60 
 

61-66 
61-66 

 
 

55-60 
61-66 
56-63 

on request 

 
Vegetable methyl esters 
             rapeseed 
             C16-C18 
 
White oil light 
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